
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

LSKC 10/15/2017

146

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 54.49 2.6794



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LSKC 10/15/2017

148

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Missy Shetland Sheepdog Linda Houle100 45.39 3.2606

16023 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 73.65 2.0095

16025 Zip-A-Dee Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Height NQ 84.37 1.7542



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/15/2017

151

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace95 65.04 2.3216

20058 Jacob All American Ariane Bailey95 67.49 2.2374



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/15/2017

157

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ NT

12023 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 81.36 1.9297

12040 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 93.7 1.6756



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/15/2017

160

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT

16021 EllieMay Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bonnie Collins NQ 99.91 1.6014



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/15/2017

164

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson100 46.47 3.5292

20045 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 42.14 3.8918



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/15/2017

164

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 66.1 2.4811



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LSKC 10/15/2017

173

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 52.7 3.2827

8001 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 95.33 1.8147



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/15/2017

173

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/15/2017

175

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ NT

16027 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ NT

16031 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 47.4 3.692

16001 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ 61.9 2.8271



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

LSKC 10/15/2017

177

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 43.38 4.0802

20035 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 82.52 2.1449



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/15/2017

177

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 70.76 2.5014

24005 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 89.48 1.9781



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LSKC 10/15/2017

173

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 39.37 4.3942

8024 Cheers Papillon Andrea Samuels100 39.5 4.3797

8011 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels100 41.3 4.1889

8005 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 56.87 3.0420

8023 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 50.55 3.4224

8006 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 53.78 3.2168

8007 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 68.8 2.5145



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/15/2017

173

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 48.67 3.5546

12002 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 55.46 3.1194

12013 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 59.64 2.9007

12028 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato NQ NT

12029 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ NT

12008 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 43.6 3.9679

12006 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 49.88 3.4683

12007 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 50.35 3.4359

12014 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 55.33 3.1267

12012 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 60.13 2.8771

12030 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 61.24 2.825

12001 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 61.96 2.7921

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 62.49 2.7684



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/15/2017

175

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Ella Border Collie Carolyn Biondi100 41.75 4.1916

16011 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 42.99 4.0707

16012 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 43.13 4.0575

16004 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 49.18 3.5584

16008 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 51.11 3.424

16030 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 55.25 3.1674

16006 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ NT

16007 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

16009 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 42.89 4.0802

16005 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 43.36 4.036

16016 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 47.09 3.7163

16013 Pete All American Geralyn Russo NQ 55.28 3.1657

16029 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 55.51 3.1526

16014 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 60.14 2.9099

16015 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 61.54 2.8437



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

LSKC 10/15/2017

177

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 35.7 4.958

20053 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 36.41 4.8613

20009 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.46 4.4856

20050 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 39.54 4.4765

20032 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 43.89 4.0328

20036 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 45.36 3.9021

20014 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 45.38 3.9004

20011 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 45.58 3.8833

20056 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner100 51.07 3.4658

20012 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 51.53 3.4349

20008 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 52.9 3.3459

20051 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 55.93 3.1647

20004 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20034 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 35.79 4.9455

20027 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 37.04 4.7786

20016 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 38.76 4.5666

20055 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 43.8 4.0411

20029 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 45.55 3.8858

20005 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 46.37 3.8171

20006 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 47.95 3.6913

20007 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 47.95 3.6913

20013 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 48.59 3.6427

20026 Karat Golden Retriever Amy Haynes NQ 48.6 3.642

20023 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 49.87 3.5492



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

LSKC 10/15/2017

177

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 50.2 3.5259

20015 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 52.01 3.4032

20022 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 52.31 3.3837

20052 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 55.68 3.1789

20054 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 55.72 3.1766

20033 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 60.22 2.9392

20020 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark NQ 60.24 2.9382

20031 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 62.95 2.8118



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/15/2017

177

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 60.18 2.9412

24012 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 52.34 3.3817

24016 Chester Doberman Pinscher Steven Garcia NQ 52.78 3.3535

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 54.5 3.2477

24011 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 55.09 3.2129

24008 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 63.52 2.7865

24007 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 72.15 2.4532

24014 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 86.27 2.0517



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LSKC 10/15/2017

164

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites95 69.96 2.3442



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

LSKC 10/15/2017

173

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 48.56 3.5626

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 68.62 2.5211

4008 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski100 69.34 2.495

4006 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 50.07 3.4552

4004 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 61.57 2.8098

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 65.37 2.6465

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 66.34 2.6078



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LSKC 10/15/2017

173

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 52.48 3.2965

8015 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 57.79 2.9936

8012 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 62.17 2.7827

8018 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 73.69 2.3477

8016 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 50.94 3.3962

8025 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 57.31 3.0187

8013 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 66.65 2.5956

8014 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 71.05 2.4349



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/15/2017

175

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 46.88 3.7329

12022 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 49.69 3.5218

12016 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 50.52 3.464

12015 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 50.75 3.4483

12032 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman100 53.28 3.2845

12017 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 67.1 2.6080

12021 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ NT

12020 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 45.24 3.8683

12031 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena NQ 45.26 3.8665

12019 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 63.35 2.7624



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/15/2017

177

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 44.54 3.974



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/15/2017

177

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 56.86 3.1129

20042 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 53.48 3.3096

20057 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner NQ 58.07 3.0480

20065 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 86.89 2.0371



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

LSKC 10/15/2017

114

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini NQ 42.24 2.6989



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LSKC 10/15/2017

114

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 34.99 3.2581



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LSKC 10/15/2017

116

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Missy Shetland Sheepdog Linda Houle100 30.97 3.7456

16025 Zip-A-Dee Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Height NQ 37.49 3.0942



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

LSKC 10/15/2017

117

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace90 34.94 3.3486



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LSKC 10/15/2017

117

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 19.16 6.1065



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/15/2017

141

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 37.78 3.7321



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/15/2017

142

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ NT

16022 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 28.88 4.9169

16021 EllieMay Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bonnie Collins NQ 63.31 2.2429



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LSKC 10/15/2017

144

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 37.03 3.8887

20058 Jacob All American Ariane Bailey NQ 68.38 2.1059



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/15/2017

144

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 39.04 3.6885



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LSKC 10/15/2017

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 29.9 5.1839

8002 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 30.03 5.1615

8001 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 66.39 2.3347



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

LSKC 10/15/2017

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba97 49.49 3.1319

12023 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12027 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 50.79 3.0518

12040 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 63.83 2.4283



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LSKC 10/15/2017

157

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 26.96 5.8234

16001 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel100 30.7 5.1140

16002 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 34.56 4.5428



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LSKC 10/15/2017

159

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson100 27.89 5.701

20029 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ NT

20003 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 29.29 5.4285

20035 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 40.2 3.9552



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LSKC 10/15/2017

159

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 43.29 3.6729



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LSKC 10/15/2017

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 28.61 5.4177

8023 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 36.49 4.2477

8005 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 45.94 3.374

8024 Cheers Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ NT

8011 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 36.9 4.2005

8006 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 40.78 3.8009

8007 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 49.79 3.1131



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

LSKC 10/15/2017

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 25.7 6.0311

12007 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 29.43 5.2667

12001 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 34.84 4.4489

12002 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 41.31 3.7521

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 43.47 3.5657

12028 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato NQ NT

12006 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

12005 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 40.62 3.8159

12030 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 45.44 3.4111

12012 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 55.3 2.8029

12013 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 59.52 2.6042



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LSKC 10/15/2017

157

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 27.33 5.7446

16009 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 27.47 5.7153

16016 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 27.53 5.7029

16012 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 29.07 5.4008

16006 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 32.64 4.8100

16013 Pete All American Geralyn Russo100 33.58 4.6754

16008 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 35.5 4.4225

16004 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 36.79 4.2675

16007 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 37.57 4.1789

16028 Ella Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 26.52 5.9201

16029 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 29.59 5.3058

16027 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 33.83 4.6409

16031 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 41.36 3.7959

16015 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 43.51 3.6084

16014 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 44.26 3.5472

16030 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 44.8 3.5045



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LSKC 10/15/2017

159

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Puck All American Mary Champagne100 24.91 6.383

20030 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 26.38 6.0273

20032 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 28.82 5.5170

20026 Karat Golden Retriever Amy Haynes100 28.96 5.4903

20036 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 29.87 5.3231

20007 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 30.02 5.2965

20055 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 31.64 5.0253

20013 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 31.8 5

20014 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 34.38 4.6248

20033 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 34.81 4.5677

20011 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 35.2 4.5170

20022 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 35.25 4.5106

20054 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 35.97 4.4204

20056 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner100 38.47 4.1331

20051 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 38.54 4.1256

20050 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ NT

20023 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ NT

20009 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20019 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 23.15 6.8683

20031 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 25.73 6.1796

20053 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 26.97 5.8954

20027 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 27.62 5.7567

20005 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 29.32 5.4229

20020 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark NQ 30.62 5.1927



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LSKC 10/15/2017

159

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 32.23 4.9333

20006 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 34.59 4.5967

20016 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 36.55 4.3502

20052 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 39.13 4.0634

20008 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 40.28 3.9474

20004 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 41.9 3.7947

20015 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 46.37 3.4289

20012 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 49.05 3.2416



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LSKC 10/15/2017

159

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer100 37.79 4.2075

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 39.74 4.0010

24009 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 43.67 3.6409

24016 Chester Doberman Pinscher Steven Garcia NQ NT

24011 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.04 5.1224

24012 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 31.56 5.0380

24007 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 35.58 4.4688

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 52.12 3.0507

24014 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 57.28 2.7758



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LSKC 10/15/2017

117

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 23.61 4.9555



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LSKC 10/15/2017

144

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites100 44.16 3.2609



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

LSKC 10/15/2017

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 46.4 3.3405

8014 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 64.72 2.3949



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LSKC 10/15/2017

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 31.89 4.8605

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 33.42 4.6379

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 40.23 3.8528

4008 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski100 44.89 3.4529

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 48.27 3.2111

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 42.73 3.6274

4004 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 48.29 3.2098



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

LSKC 10/15/2017

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 36.92 4.1983

8015 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.9 3.6993

8012 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 47.63 3.2543

8013 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 48.98 3.1646

8025 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 39.91 3.8837

8018 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 55.79 2.7783



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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157

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 29.16 5.3841

12019 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.43 5.3347

12016 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 30.15 5.2073

12018 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 31.59 4.9699

12021 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height100 45.05 3.4850

12017 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 48.59 3.2311

12020 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 28.38 5.5321

12032 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 39.77 3.9477

12015 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 40.18 3.9074

12022 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 48.73 3.2218



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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159

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 33.86 4.6958



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50
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159

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner100 45.03 3.531

20037 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ NT

20065 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ NT

20042 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 44.88 3.5428


